ULTIMA Parts List

1-S33008H

x10pcs

(o) oo

FH M3x8mm

x10pcs

x10pcs

O

FH M3x10mm

(0)

FH M3x12mm

x10pcs

x10pcs

(© |

FH M3x15mm

FH M3x18mm

(O] momontis

x10pcs x10pcs x10pcs
BH M2.6x5mm BH M3x6mm

1-S13008H

x10pcs x5pcs

Ol e

BH M3x8mm

1-S22608

© ([

CAP M2.6x8mm

CAP M2.6x12mm

CAP M2.6x16mm

CAP M3x12mm

x5pcs

CAP M3x18mm

x5pcs

1-S54004

FH M4x8mm

x10pcs

FH M4x10mm

x10pcs

(o)

1-W300805

@ H x10pcs

Washer M3x8x0.5

x5pcs

Cap crew M3x6/Flranged

Nut M3

@4

x10pcs x5pcs

©d

Nylon Nut M3

OH

Nylon Nut M4

Flanged Nylon Nut M4

E2.5 Clip

x10pcs x10pcs

E3.0 Clip

1-E025 _J4-E030 Q36105

O]

=2

Snap Pin 4mm

x10pcs

Snap Pin 6mm

96441B

|

Sponge Tape 100x150mm

ORGO03BK § ORG04SSBK

x10pcs x10pcs x10pcs
O-Ring P3 Orange O-Ring P3 Black O-Ring SS4 Black
* M (B E)
1-532606H  Flat Head Screw (M2.6x6/10pcs) HZERM26x6)(N\Y I Z/10) 300
1-533008H  Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs) HZERM3X8)(N\YZR/10A) 300
1-S33010H  Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x10/10pcs) HZEZAMIXI0)(N\YZR/10A) 300
1-33012H  Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x12/10pcs) HIEAM3X12)(N\YZZ/10A) 300
1-533015H  Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x15/10pcs) HZEZAM3IX15)(ANYTR/10A) 300
1-533018H  Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x18/10pcs) HZEZAM3X18) (NI R/10A) 300
1-S12605H  Button Screw(Hex/M2.6x5/10pcs) RV EZM26X5)(N\YZR/10A) 400
1-§13006H  Button Screw(Hex/M3x6/10pcs) REVERM3X6) NV T R/10A) 300
1-513008H  Button Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs) REVERMIXE) (N T R/10A) 300
1-522608  Cap Screw(M2.6x8/5pcs) FrvTER(M26x8/5A) 200
1-522612 Cap Screw(M2.6x12/5pcs) FryTERM26x12/5A) 200
1-522616 Cap Screw(M2.6x16/5pcs) FryTERM26x16/5A) 200
1-523012  Cap Screw(M3x12/5pcs) FryTERM3X12/5A) 200
1-523018  Cap Screw(M3x18/5pcs) FrvTERM3X18/5A) 200
1-553003 Set Screw(M3x3/10pcs) Ly MERM3X3/10A) 200
1-554004  Set Screw(M4x4/10pcs) Ty FEZ(MAx4/10A) 200
1-534008H  Flat Head Screw(Hex/M4x8/10pcs) HZEZMAXS) N YTR/10A) 400
1-S34010H  Flat Head Screw(Hex/M4x12/10pcs) HZEZMAXI0)(N\YZR/10A) 400
1-S23006F  Cap Screw(M3x6/Flanged/5pcs) FryTERMIX6/ TV IF/5A) 400
1-W300805  Washer(M3x8x0.5/10pcs) 7y 4-(M3x8x0.5/10A) 200
1-N3024 Nut(M3x2.4/10pcs) Fv M M3x24/10A) 200
1-N3033N  Nut(M3x3.3) Nylon (Spcs) FvhM3x33) 740> (5A) 200
1-N4055N  Nut(M4x5.5) Nylon (5pcs) FvM4x5.5 40> (5A) 200
1-N4056FN  Nut(M4x5.6) Flanged Nylon (5pcs) FyMMAX5.6) 75T FAAV(BA) 200
1-£025 E-Ring(E2.5/10pcs) EVU>J(E25/10A) 150
1-E030 E-Ring(E3.0/10pcs) EU>4(E3.0/10A) 150
36105 24GHz Antenna Pipe 24CHz 7T H I T 250
92643 Snap Pin(4mm/10Pcs) AFvTEY(4mm/10PA) 200
92638 Snap Pin (10Pcs) AFvTE(10Pcs) 200
964418 Sponge Tape(1x100x150) ARVIT-T(1x100x150) 300
LA43 5.8mm Ball End(12pcs) R-IVTR 580 (12pcs) 300
ORG03 0-Ring(P3/Orange) 10Pcs 09 (P34 L) 10AY 200
ORGO3BK  O-Ring(P3/Black)10Pcs 0UYJ(P3/7Zv9)10A 200
ORGOA4SSBK  O-Ring(SS4/Black)10Pcs 0 (SS4/7Zv7)0A

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

BB 10x15x4

x2pcs

SS M3x3mm
Pinion Gear 25T-48P

ol

; x6pcs

CAP M2.6x8mm

Ol

©® xdpcs

® x2pcs

x2pcs

O [ 10 xdpcs

x2pcs

* EfE (Bt E)
BRG001 Shield Bearing(5x10x4)4Pcs =)V RRT 2 (5x10x4)4 A 1000
BRG003 Shield Bearing(4x8x3)4Pcs J-IVRANT YT (4x83)AN 1000
BRGO14 Shield Bearing(10x15x4)2Pcs Z-IVRANT 5 (10x15%4) 24 1200
FA304-25 Pinion Gear (25T-48P) EZ4 %+ (25T-48P) 300
07209 Shock Piston (OPTIMA) YAvIERANY (FTT4R) 400
OT210R Shock Plastic Parts (Red/OPTIMA) 239G TIN=Iy RIFTT43) 400
01221 Gear Set (OPTIMA) F7EYvh (FTT4R) 900
01222 Diff Inner Parts Set (OPTIMA) TFIAVF—=IN=Yt vk (FTT43) 1100
01223 Diff Gasket (4pcs/OPTIMA) TIARTY N EAD/ATT4) 300
07224 Diff Shaft (2pcs/OPTIMA) TII% TN QNATTAR) 1000
01225 Gear Shaft Set (OPTIMA) F7Iv I MY FTTA4R) 1200
01228 Swing Shaft (OPTIMA) RAVT% T QNATT4R) 800

31



ULTIMA Parts List

0 Olli—
x4pcs

X2pcs © x2pcs

0T234
© (T [ e
K111 1) 111 110 [}

FH M2.6x6mm

[ fommm x2pcs
CAP M2.6x8mm

@ U x4pcs
<) x6pes

©)[m
FH M2.6x6mm

© [ Jmmm x2pcs
H] CAP M2.6x8mm

x2pcs @ U ipes
@ x4pcs @ X6pcs

o |BO|a  \Bo

© x2pcs O x2pcs xdpes © x2pcs ® x2pcs  xdpes

0T239 0T240

O MC———"T71 x2pcs

OMOC—————""T77 x2pcs

* M (B E)
01230 Rear Wheel Shaft (2pcs/OPTIMA) V7 RA=IV v TMANA T T4R) 700
01231 Wheel Hub Set (2pcs/OPTIMA) FA—=IINT Y bQAATT4R) 700
01234 Tie-Rod (OPTIMA) AAOYR (FT74) 600
0T235R Front Shock (Red/OPTIMA) 7083y (LY R 3T 747) 3200
OT236R Rear Shock (Red/OPTIMA) 7Yy (LyRIA7747) 3300
OT237R Front Shock Case (Red/OPTIMA) 7Oy =A (LY R FT743) 1900
OT238R Rear Shock Case (Red/OPTIMA) D73y —=A Ly R/ FTT74R) 2000
07239 Front Shock Shaft (2pcs/OPTIMA) 7Oy vv 7 QNATT4R) 500
0T240 Rear Shock Shaft (2pcs/OPTIMA) U7Yavsv 7 QNATT4R) 500

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

32

O—— Ol i

x2pcs x2pcs

0T252W 0T253
@ x4pcs

OTW123 OTW124

Silver Silver

S S
x2pcs x2pcs
Black Black

M M
Kit std X2pcs x2pcs
Gold Gold

H H

x2pcs x2pcs

@j x2pcs

Ball Nut 4.8mm x M2.6

SC246

Ul |
SCT001MB

) X2pcs

® x2pcs
Medium : Medium

* M (B E)
01248 Flange Shaft 3x26mm (2pcs/OPTIMA) T52 IV 7 M3x26mm) QAA T T4) 500
01249 Flange Shaft 3x30mm (2pcs/OPTIMA) 757947 M3x30mm) QAA T TAR) 500
OT252W  Wing (White/Javelin) R OZACA UMY EdN 600
0T253 Shock Gasket 12mm(4pcs) 23y I ARy b 12mmEA) 300
OTW123  Front Shock Spring Set (S/M/H /2pcs/Optima) 70>/ +>/3v7 71452y (SIMH 2A/47743) 1200
OTW124 Rear Shock Spring Set (S/M/H /2pcs/Optima) 773wy A7V 5 vk (SIMH2A/A774) 1200
SC215 Slipper Plate (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) A)yN=TL—bQNRI—EF> 2014) 200
SC216 Slipper Pad (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) A=y K QNAI—EF> 2014) 150
SC242 4.8mmxM2.6 Ball Nut (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) - 48mmxM2.67K—)bFy k QA/ZAT—EF>2014) 250
SC246 Battery Strap (16X200mm) Ny 71)=ZZv 7 (16X200mm) 600
SCTO0TMB  Front Tire (Medium/2pcs/Scorpion 2014) 70OV MAY (2747 L2 NAD—EZ>/ 2014) 800
OTT244M  Block Tire 50x83x36mm M 7 0y724750x83x36mm M (47 74<) 1300



ULTIMA Parts List

UuT001 UT002

© xdpcs
©  cAPM2x20mm

UT010S UT011S

©0 _©=06

[=] @
e ———— —
° O] e © ., O OO0
5 o © 0 ) &
T~ n © ., © [a)
° © (©)] © 1 [
D ——
(b)
* M (B E)
UTo01 Bulkhead Set (ULTIMA) NVINY Ry TIVT4R) 700
UT002 Gear Box (ULTIMA) FTRYIR FIVT4R) 750
UT003 Wing Stay (ULTIMA) IAVIAT—TIVTAR) 800
UT004 Suspension Arm Set (ULTIMA) YA YAV T-Ly b TIVT4R) 600
UT006 Servo Saver Set (ULTIMA) H—Re—N\—ty b TIVT43) 1500
uT007 Radio Plate Set (ULTIMA) ANTL=bev b TIVT4R) 1100
UT008 Diff Gear Case & Pulley (ULTIMA) TIFTr—R&T == (T7IVT43) 800
UT009S Motor Plate (ULTIMA) E—2—TL—rTIT13) 1100
uTo10S Main Chassis (Silver/ULTIMA) A V= G WIN=ITIVT4) 4500
uTon1s Motor Guard (Silver/ULTIMA) E2—H—FZIWN=T7IVT4) 1300

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

I////////////I/////M
\_IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII (2]

e e

| O [ Tim

X2pcs x10pcs

M3x6
Tapered Washer

UuTo019 UT020

'|||||||||||||\I||\|||||||||||||||I\||||\I|||||||||||||||\I||||||||||||||||||||||\|||||||||||\I||I\|||||||||||||||||||\|||||\||||||||| O xipc
) - FM M3x35mm
[ﬂ] @ '|||||||||||||\II|\||||||||||||||||\||||\||||||||||||||||\I||||||||||||||||||||||\|||||||||||\II|I\||||||||||||||||||I\|||||\|||||||||||||||I\|||||||||||||\||||\|||||||||||||
FM M3x40mm @
x4pcs

x3pcs

[0 @ x2pcs

FTP M3x10mm

© x10pcs
FHM M3x4mm

Flange Metal 3x6mm

UTB001

O(mm © (m

CAP M2.6x8mm CAP M2.6x12mm BT M2.6x5mm

@Mpcs x6pcs

_-Q mnemmms 3

UTHOO1WT UTHO02WT

8D Front Wheel 8D Rear Wheel
x10pcs
uT012 Servo Saver Shaft (ULTIMA) H—Rt—N\—=2v T (FIVT4R) 750
uTo13 Shaft 3x43mm(ULTIMA) v 7 R3x3mm (7 IV T4 ) 550
UT014 King Pin (ULTIMA) FIEY TIVTAR) 550
uTo15 Shaft 3x64mm(ULTIMA) % 7 R3x64mm (7 IV 74 <) 600
UT016 Front Wheel Shaft (ULTIMA) TOYNRA=IL v T TIVT4R) 700
uTo17 M3x6 Tapered Washer (Silver10pcs/ULTIMA) - M3x6 77—/ =73+ (ZILIA=10AY/7ILT4%) 500
uTo18 Servo Rod Set (ULTIMA) H—ROy Ry b FILT43) 600
U019 Flange Metal 3x6mm (ULTIMA) TIVI R 6mm (FIVT4) 500
UT020 M3 Screw Set (ULTIMA) M3 ZXZVa—t v TIVT4R) 500
UTB001 Non-Decoration Body (ULTIMA) /YTAb=3viRT4 (FIVT4R) 4500
UTHOOTWT 8D Front Wheel 50mm (White/2pcs/Ultima) 8D 70> bRA—)U (K74 M2A/7IVT4) 700
UTHOO2WT 8D Rear Wheel 50mm (White/2pcs/Ultima) 8D )71 —)L50mm (K74 M2A/7IL74<) 700
W0201 5.8 Steel Ball 10Pcs 5890 AF-ILR-IL10AY 700

33



ULTIMA Option Parts List

@ [ x5pcs

Flat Head Screw(Hex/Titanium/M4x10/5pcs)
FAAFIER

(IIIIIIL] [o [T

Titanium Adjust Rod 38mm
FROTIvAROY R

Q1] [o [T Tummmm

Titanium Adjust Rod 50mm
FRUTIVAOYVE

BRGOO7F BRG002

X2pcs

x2pcs

X2pcs x4pcs

Flanged Bearing(3x6x2.5)2pcs
TIVINTII G

Shield Bearing(5x8x2.5)4Pcs
-V Y

OT210BK

mmle [ 0

X2pcs

Universal Swing Shaft (2pcs/Optima)
IZN\-HIVRA v T+

OoTW101

X2pcs

MCN Spur Gear 51T/48P(for Brushless Motor)
MCN R/\—%77 51T/48P (77 L AE—4—F)

OTW128

HD Slipper Pad (2pcs/Scorpion 2014)
IR USASIAVIN

OTW129

0

(o x2pcs Q)
CAP M2.6x8mm

Shock Plastic Parts (Black/OPTIMA)

23y TSNy

0T252BK/GR/OR/RIY

| Né
S L[
&)

Wing

A \

0T252 BK Black

0123 OR Orange Gold Damper Front (OPTIMA) Gold Damper Rear (OPTIMA)

1393 Yelow TR = Ta I RS =7

* M (B E) K A (HifkE)

1-534010HT  Flat Head Screw(Hex/Titanium/M4x10/5pcs) 5 E R (MAX10)(\ Y IR /FZVI5A) 650 OT252Y Wing (Yellow/Javelin) JAVT (¥R A IO— 600
92416 Titanium Adjust Rod 50mm FAVTIHAOYE 50mm 700 QOTW101 Ball Diff ( for Belt Drive / OPTIMA) R=IT TNV SATRIFTTA) 4800
92413 Titanium Adjust Rod 38mm FRAYTIHAROY R 38mm 600 OTW125 Universal Swing Shaft (2pcs/Optima) AZN-HIWRAT Y% T QNATTAR) 3800
BRGOO7F Shield Bearing(3x6x2.5)2Pcs TIVINT VT (3x6x2.5)2A 1000 OTW126 MCN Spur Gear 51T/48P(for Brushless Motor) MCN &/ 3—%77 517/48P (75> L AE—42—F8) 1000
BRG002 Shield Bearing(5x8x2.5)4Pcs = )URNT 7 (5x8x2.5)4 A 1000 SCwo21 HD Slipper Pad (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) HD RUwN=/\w R QA/RAO—EA>2014) 600
OT210BK  Shock Plastic Parts (Black/OPTIMA) 23V TSN (TZ99IATT4R) 400 OTW128  Gold Damper Front (OPTIMA) J=IVREV =70 N FTT47) 4200
0T252BK  Wing (Black/Javelin) TAVG (N TZ9Y 600 OTW129  Gold Damper Rear (OPTIMA) d—)VREVI= T (FTT4R) 4200
OT252GR  Wing (Peppermint Green/Javelin) DAVG (FGeNY )NV )—=> 600
OT2520R  Wing (Orange/Javelin) RO ACZUMIF A 600
OT252R Wing (Red/Javelin) IAVT (TN Ly R 600

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

34




ULTIMA Option Parts List

SCT001S/HB OTT244S /H

/ \ O x2pcs
Front Tire SCT001 S Soft Block Tire 3x36mm OTT224 S Soft
70VhAY SCT001 HB Hard JavaA+v OTT224 HHard
OTW131 OTH245BK/SC/Y /W

0,

Mold Inner Sponge (50mmHard/Optima)
E- VA F=RAEY

8Hole Wheel 50 OTia4a oy
ole Wheel 50mm atin

OTH245 Y Yellow
8R—IVRA =) OTH245 W White

SCHO005BK /SC /W

Forz.mo 72\

SCHO05 BK Black
SCHO05 SC Satin
SCH005 W White

2.2 Front Wheel (2pcs./Scorpion 2014)
LAVFR 7aUMRA—lb

SCHO006BK / SC /W

For 2.2 Rear Tire

2.2 Rear Wheel ( 2pcs./Scorpion 2014)
DAVFR 7R =)

SCH006 SC Satin
SCHO06 W White

SCTO003H/M /S

FAT202S / SS

For 2.2 Front Tire For 2.2 Rear Tire
Front Tire/2WD/2.2inch O ttard | | RearTire/2pcs (Dirt Hog) FAT202S Soft
Ay 5CT003 S Soft Ut FAT202 55 Super Soft
K Eff (iR E)
SCT001S Front Tire (Soft/2pcs/Scorpion 2014) 70 MAY (Y TR2ANAD—EF>2014) 650

SCTO0THB  Front Tire (Hard/2pcs/Scorpion 2014) 70V MAY (I\=R2AN/AD—EA>2014) 800
OTT244S Block Tire 50x83x36mm S 7 0y724750x83x36mm S (4774 %) 1300
OTT244H Block Tire 50x83x36mm H T 0724 750x83x36mmH (4774 <) 1300
OTW131 Mold Inner Sponge (50mmHard/Optima) ~ E—Ib R4 F=ARVY  (S0mm/\—F/F774%) 1300
OTH245BK  8Hole Wheel 50mm (Black/2pcs/Optima) — 87-—)URA —)LS0mm (7572 A7 7 74<) 700
OTH2455C  8Hole Wheel S0mm (SatinChrome/2pcs/Optima) - 87—JbiiA —=)b50mm (77 0—LAy+2N/4 7 743)1000
OTH245Y  8Hole Wheel 50mm (Yellow/2pcs/Optima) 87— JbiRA—)L50mm (A TO—/2A/4 7 74<) 700
OTH245W  8Hole Wheel 50mm (White/2pcs/Optima) — 87-—)LURA —)L50mm (K741 M2A/A T 74<) 700
SCHO05BK 2.2 Front Wheel ( 2pcs./Black/Scorpion 2014) 2247F8 70V M=V QAT F99/A3-E42014) 800
SCHO05SC 2.2 Front Wheel ( 2pcs./Satin Chrome/Scorpion 2014) 24 VF8 70N =1V QAR T/0-LoAy3AI-E 720141200
SCHOOSW 2.2 Front Wheel (2pcs./White/Scorpion 2014) 2247F8 70 M=V QANRTA MAI-EF2014) 800
SCHO06BK 2.2 Rear Wheel (2pcs./Black/Scorpion 2014) - 224YF@ U7 HRA=IVQAT 797 MAI-E42014) - 800
SCHO06SC 2.2 Rear Wheel ( 2pcs./Satin Chrome/Scorpion 2014) 2247F8 U754 =1V QAT /70~ LokyFAT-E 420141200
SCHO06W 2.2 Rear Wheel ( 2pcs/White/Scorpion 2014) 224 YFR U7 HA=IV QAR7A MAI—EF>2014) 800
SCT003H Front Tire Hard/2WD/2.2inch 70V MAY N—=R2WD/224 >V F 1300
SCTO03M  Front Tire Medium/2WD/2.2inch TOYNIAY ZTATLIWND2214 0 F 1300
SCT003S Front Tire Soft/2WD/2.2inch TOYV AT VT N2WD2214VF 1700
FAT202S Rear Tire/Soft/2pcs (Dirt Hog) X RAX/) 7 M 2pcs 900
FAT202SS  RearTire/ Super Soft/ 2pcs/ 2.2 inch V2L A—IN—Y T Mpes/ 2240 F 2000

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

‘/
S <
Small Wing - >
ZE—) VM*/ ’
5C224 BK Black ,/
224 RRed {

SC e
SC224 W White
SC224Y Yellow

SC224BK/R/W/Y LA43H/R

5.8mm Ball End
R—VIVR

H Hard Type
RRed »

®x10pcs

M3x6 Tapered Washer (Blue/10pcs)
T=I\=TvIv—(TIV—)

Light Weight

Y
x5pcs

5.8mm Hard Ball (5pcs)
IN—FR—=)

PNGS4820~36

Steel Pinion Gear 1/48 Pitch
AF—)VEZAVFA7 1/48
EvF

PNGS4820 20T PNGS4829 29T

PNGS4821 21T PNGS4830 30T

PNGS4822 22T PNGS4831 31T

PNGS4823 23T PNGS4832 32T

PNGS4824 24T PNGS4833 33T

Steel Pinion Gear PNGS4825 25T PNGS4834 34T

P PNGS4826 26T PNGS4835 35T

© Wﬂ]ﬂ PNGS4827 27T PNGS4836 36T

SS M3x3mm PNGS4828 28T

* R (HikE)
SC224BK  Wing (Black/Scorpion 2014) T4V (TZy9/A0—EA 2014) 400
SC224R Wing (Red/Scorpion 2014) 405 (Ly RIZAa—E7> 2014) 400
SC224W  Wing (White/Turbo Scorpion) IAVG (ROA M Z—RAD—EFY) 400
SC224Y Wing (Yellow/Scorpion 2014) A9 (A IO—/A0—EA>2014) 400
LA43H Ball End(5.8mm/Hard/12Pcs) A=)V R(5.8mm//\-R/12Pcs) 600
LA43R 5.8mm Ball End(Red / 12pcs) RIVIVR58¢(Ly F12pcs) 300
WO0141V M3x6 Tapered Washer (Blue/10pcs) M3x6 7—/ =7 4-(71L—/10Pcs) 450
WO0201H 5.8mm Hard Ball (Spcs) 5.8mm /\—RR—)L (5pcs) 700
PNGS4820  Steel Pinion Gear(20T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZFVF0M)1/48Ey F 700
PNGS4821  Steel Pinion Gear(21T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFVF N /A8E Y F 700
PNGS4822  Steel Pinion Gear(22T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZAVF(2M)1/48Ey F 700
PNGS4823  Steel Pinion Gear(23T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZFVF(23TN/48Ey F 700
PNGS4824  Steel Pinion Gear(24T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFVF 4N /48E Y F 700
PNGS4825  Steel Pinion Gear(25T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZA Y FV(25T)1/48¢" 7 700
PNGS4826  Steel Pinion Gear(26T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZFVF6T)1/48Ey F 700
PNGS4827  Steel Pinion Gear(27T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFVFQIMN/ABEYF 700
PNGS4828  Steel Pinion Gear(28T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZF V7 8M)1/48E v F 700
PNGS4829  Steel Pinion Gear(29T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZFVF9M)N/48Ey F 700
PNGS4830  Steel Pinion Gear(30T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFVF R0 /48E Y F 700
PNGS4831  Steel Pinion Gear(31T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZAVFYEIM/ABEYF 700
PNGS4832  Steel Pinion Gear(32T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZF RN/ F 700
PNGS4833  Steel Pinion Gear(33T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZFVFE3M/ABE Y F 700
PNGS4834  Steel Pinion Gear(34T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZF VP R4MN/M48E Yy F 700
PNGS4835  Steel Pinion Gear(35T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZFVFE5T)1/48Ey F 700
PNGS4836  Steel Pinion Gear(36T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFVFE61)1/48Ey F 700

35



7_ E j] } l/ 7_]_ /]/ } l/ CHEMICAL O OIL % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—Y% FN K TEfifl =Y FN s E fifl

i artNames Description #F3R) Part Naes Description #F3R)

> 7Fv71) X (39) FIAEHRT )R 400 96508 | HG a4V MR PERPAN: 1P 800
Ring Gear Grease (3g) Teflon special grease. HG Joint Grease Grease for joint part.

FYOEFEZRD SBI\-VOTHHIER ERENZS
Reduces wearing of gear Use on metal joint parts. Reduces the wear
Hw o 24 (58 /10cc) | & A DB B LA SPAFUYTUFy R N7V IREA I
961788 Loctite (Medium Strength/10cc)| Stops loosing screw 1200 96625 Special Bearing Liquid Bearing Oll 1000
XY DEIEDICH I EHE N7V I RROEREZ 318
Protects from loose screws Protects quality of Bearing,

:/ IJ :I \/j_/r}b SILICONE OIL * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

ma IN—=VE AP i

Aa IN—V% AE  xEmh & IN—=V% AE  |xEfd

No. Part Names Description | (i) l No. Part Names Description | (1) | No. Part Names Description | (§itk)
<1)327 A )U#100 (40cc) SIL | 1) 327 A JL#900 (40cc) SIL | ') 327 A 1#200000 (40cc)
0100 Silicone Qil #100 (40cc) 0900/ Silicone Qil #900 (40cc) 200000 Silicone Qil #200000 (40cc)
SIL | 21 3271 )V#150 (40cc) SIL | &7 A JLU#1000 (40cc) SIL | <371 1U#300000 (40cc)
0150] Silicone Oil #150 (40cc) 00| |1000] Silicone Oil #1000 (40cc) 300000| Silicone Oil #300000 (40cc)| | ¥ 7/ 51300
SIL | 1) 371 JLU#200 (40cc) SIL | 1) 3274 )L#1200 (40cc) SIL | ')A )L#500000 (40cc) | | for diffs.
0200] Silicone Oil #200 (40cc) 1200| Silicone Oil #1200 (40cc) 500000/ Silicone Qil #500000 (40cc)
SIL | &) 37 A JLU#250 (40cc) SIL | 1) 3271 )1#1300 (40cc) SIL | )27 )L#1000000 (20cc)
0250 Silicone Oil #250 (40cc) 1300| Silicone Oil #1300 (40cc) 1000000 Silicone Qil #1000000 (20cc)
SIL | ') 71 )L#300 (80cc) SIL | >1) 37 )L#2000 (40cc)
0300-8| Silicone Oil #300 (80cc) 2000| Silicone Oil #2000 (40cc) £600
SIL | </') 2741 1L#350 (80cc) SIL | 1) 37741 )L#4000 (40cc)
0350-8| Silicone Oil #350 (80cc) 4000/ Silicone Oil #4000 (40cc)
SIL | <1 a#A A )U#400 (80cc) SIL | 213274 )L#5000 (40cc)
0400-8| Silicone Qil #400 (80cc) 5000| Silicone Oil #5000 (40cc)
SIL | >1) a7 1) L#450 (80cc) SIL | >1) 3274 )L#6000 (40cc)
0450-8| Silicone Oil #450 (80cc) 2315~ 6000/ Silicone Oil #6000 (40cc) | | 7
SIL | /1) a># A 1L#500 (80cc) | | for shocks. SIL | 1) 344 )L#7000 (40cc) | | for diffs.
0500-8| Silicone Oil #500 (80cc) 7000/ Silicone Oil #7000 (40cc)
SIL | ') a4 A 1L#550 (80cc) SIL | 1) 3244 1U#10000 (40cc)
0550-8| Silicone Oil #550 (80cc) 21100 10000| Silicone Qil #10000 (40cc)
SIL | 1) a1 1L#600 (80cc) SIL | 1) 3244 1#20000 (40cc)
0600-8| Silicone Oil #600 (80cc) 20000| Silicone Qil #20000 (40cc)
SIL | 1) a7 A)L#650 (80cc) SIL | 1) 327 )L#30000 (40cc)
0650-8| Silicone Qil #650 (80cc) 30000| Silicone Qil #30000 (40cc)
SIL | =) a7 )L#700 (80cc) SIL | 1) 3274 1U#40000 (40cc)
0700-8| Silicone Oil #700 (80cc) 40000| Silicone Oil #40000 (40cc) £600
SIL | ') a4 A JL#750 (80cc) SIL | 1) 3241 1U#50000 (40cc)
0750-8| Silicone Oil #750 (80cc) 50000| Silicone Oil #50000 (40cc)
SIL | ') >4 1L#800 (80cc) SIL | 1) 3241 1U#60000 (40cc)
0800-8| Silicone Oil #800 (80cc) 60000/ Silicone Oil #60000 (40cc)
SIL | 1) a7 1L#850 (80cc) SIL | )27 )L#100000 (40cc)
0850-8| Silicone Qil #850 (80cc) 100000| Silicone Oil #100000 (40cc)

IL27bt1Jwv%2 ELECTRIC * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—=Y% AF K TE IN—=Y% nE K TE

Part Names Description (FHR)

R246- | ¥y AT = 36000V ZVNH-H 1y 71) =
8454 | MUSCLE POWER 3600HV Ni-MH Battery

Part Names Description (FHR)

Gens ace LiPo 4000R f L= F/4y 7 (45077 4V)
4201 | Gens ace LiPo 4000 2S1P Hard Case-8

36



AA
Description

K E
(Hith)

IN—Y%

nA
Description

K E
(Hith)

Part Names

% 0)1@ OTH ERS % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—=Y% AP

Description

 TE i
(Hitk)

1200

Part Names

AKA & A 415 F (2/25/3/35/4/4.5mm)
AKA4007) AKA MULTI-TIP TIRE PUNCH

77/NLJU APPAREL * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—Y |

AR
Description

 TE i
(Hith)

Part Names

80823 |BigK2.0 £ b N 75wy 4000 96161 | ZYT AT ITTA b NSV ZBABYIA b 480
BK | Big K 2.0 Pit Mat Black (61x122cm) Setting Weight Weights for balance adjustment
80823 [BigK20tEw kv b Ly F 4000
R | Big K 2.0 Pit Mat Red (61x122cm)
AKA 7’ 7 g -'j- U — AKA ACCESSORY * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—YE

AR T

Part Names

(#Hith)

Description

B8002M) KVOSHO K Fade 2.0 Tt (RedM 2000 | |88007M | {izie o Swest Nowhood e Medlur 4800
880025 | KV OSHG K Fade 2.0 T.4n (Radid) 2000 | |88007S | e 5 0 Sweat Norehoo Red S 4800
ss002x e T o i) 2000 | 38007 i o St o oo Rea X Lrge
B8004L| ¥ Foio b Seat Witood Rt Lorea 5800 | - [38006L | KYOSHO K Cirde T-Shir (RediL) 2000
B8004M| { it 5.0 Swest Wikoos Red Hesium 5800 | 188008M| | YOS K Cire T-hirt (Redi) 2000
880045 ¢ Fhii3 0 Suoat Witiood Red Sl 5800 | 830085 | KYOSHO K Circe T-Shir (RedS) 2000
88005L | KOO Himeorontonr 2.0 (o) 9800 | - [88008XL) QYOSHO K Girde T-shir (RedIXL) 2000
88005M| KVOSHG Windbroaker 2.0 (V-Se0) 9800 | - [88005L | YES « Cirde Tt (RedL) 2000
880055 | (Y OSHO Windlreaker 2.0 (3-Size) 9800 | |2800am| | (V2SS Brte T-hrt (Redw 2000
s6005KL |00 Wincireaor 2. (XL5ve) 9800 | - |a6009s | KBS0k Cie T-stir (Redis) 2000
BB007L 2o 2.0 Sweat Norehoott Red Large 4800 | |se0ooxt| WO ENT Pt Toshirt (Reshw) 2000

AR

IN—YE

* E fff

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

Part Names

(Hitk)

Description

36219 | 3 eute Edge Reamer 1800
36262 i Saiiass PC-Body Sesors e 500
80165 grlc:)ls7s\ \I//V;/eztc(r?(sfgj);go%gqugqn)wm) 900

37





